Cliffside Park Public Schools School #6 and Middle School 440 Oakdene Avenue Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010 Phone: (201) 313-2360 Fax: (201) 941-2012

Robert Bargna **Principal** Robert Walker Vice Principal Mary Foster Guidance Counselor

Dear Parents:

The Cliffside Park School District has instituted a new late policy for the Middle School. This policy will take effect in the 2017-2018 school year.

Late Policy:

Any student who is late to school or to any one class more than 12 times during a marking period shall not be allowed to attend or join extracurricular events and will be dropped one grade in that class(Example: If grade is a B the grade would be dropped to a C) for that marking period. These activities include, but are not limited to, participating on sport teams, attending trips, dinner dance, and other special events, etc. Such absences may cause a student to be retained or excluded from 8th grade graduation.

This policy will begin anew at the beginning of each marking period.

A mandatory parent meeting will take place after the 8th lateness.

All rules and regulations in the planner will still be in force.

cipal School #6/Middle School

Mr. Robert Walker, Vice Principal Middle School